
Faculty of Science 

Name  Department Areas of expertise Contact details 
Prof Zenixole Tshentu  Chemistry  Inorganic Chemistry, Catalysis, Sustainable 

fuel processing, Mineral beneficiation  
zenixole.tshentu@mandela.ac.za 
041 504 2074  

Dr Gavin Rishworth Zoology Benthic ecology, microbialites, estuaries, 
bioturbation 

gavinr@mandela.ac.za 
041 504 1668 

Prof Nadine Strydom Zoology Coastal and marine biology and ecology, 
Ichthyology, water pollution 

Nadine.strydom@mandela.ac.za 
041-5042690 

Prof Pierre Pistorius Zoology Marine Biology, marine top predators  ppistorius@mandela.ac.za 
0415042710 

Dr Marietjie Landman Zoology Terrestrial ecology, African mammal 
ecology, megaherbivores 

marietjie.landman@mandela.ac.za 
041 504 2493 

Dr Duyilemi Chris Ajonijebu  Human Physiology  Behavioural neuroscience, drug abuse, 
Neuroimmunology, Neuroinflammation, 
Epigenetics 

chris.ajonijebu@mandela.ac.za 
041 504 3069 

Prof Percy Hlangothi Centre for Rubber Science & 
Technology / Chemistry 

Materials (rubber, plastics, biomass) 
characterization and processing; Circular 
Economy (incl. waste recycling) 

Percy.hlangothi@mandela.ac.za 
041 5042437 

Dr Gary Dugmore  InnoVenton  Industrial Chemical Manufacturing  Gary.dugmore@mandela.ac.za   
Dr Shawn Gouws  Chemistry  Electrolysis and Green Hydrogen 

production  
Shawn.gouws@mandela.ac.za  

Dr Nicole Vorster  Chemistry  Formulation Science (cosmetics)  Nicole.vorster@mandela.ac.za  
Prof Werner Olivier Govan Mbeki Mathematics 

Development Centre 
Mathematics, Mathematics Education, 
STEM Development & Engagement, 
Educational App Development 

werner.olivier2@mandela.ac.za  
0845102582 

Dr Carine Steyn Govan Mbeki Mathematics 
Development Centre 

Mathematics Education, STEAM 
education, Professional Development of 
in-service teachers 

Catherina.steyn@mandela.ac.za 
083 702 2716/ 041 504 2935 

Clovis Bhiya 
 

Agricultural Management Enterprise Budgets, Earthworm farming, 
commercial slaughter, ostrich production, 
monogastric animal production and 
management 

clovisb@mandela.ac.za  
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Dr Ernest Dube Agricultural Management Crop production, Horticulture, Plant Pest 
Management, Soil fertility and Plant 
Nutrition, Irrigation 

ernest.dube@mandela.ac.za 

Anton Gresse Agricultural Management Precision Technology, Regenerative 
Agriculture, Animal Science 

anton.gresse@mandela.ac.za 
 

Lize du Preez  Agricultural Management Agricultural supply chains; marketing; 
access to markets; agribusiness strategy 
and business models. Work-integrated 
learning, employability  

Lize.dupreez@mandela.ac.za 
 

Tiaan Pool Forestry and Wood 
Technology 

Wildfire Management tiaanp@mandela.ac.za/ 0723742347 

Dr Muedanyi Ramantswana Forestry and Wood 
Technology 

Forest technologies (silviculture and 
harvesting) 

Muedanyir@mandelal.ac.za  

Dr Rhoda Malgas Conservation Social-ecological systems; sustainability 
science; Fynbos sustainable wild 
harvesting 

Rhoda.malgas@mandela.ac.za 
 

Prof Keith Little Forestry and wood 
Technology 

Silvicultural practices; Nursery practices; 
Re-establishment practices; Tree growth 
responses to management input; 
Interaction between silviculture and 
management, harvesting, G&Y, site and 
species; Coppice management. 

keith.little@mandela.ac.za  
0823731854 

Richard Müller Forestry and Wood 
Technology 

Timber drying, timber preservation, wood 
properties, wood energy systems 

Richardm@mandela.ac.za 
082 920 1834 

Timothy Kuiper Conservation Biodiversity conservation 
Statistics 

Timothy.kuiper@mandela.ac.za 
0731868356 

Willem Matthee Conservation Conservation ecology; habitat 
fragmentation; bird conservation; 
conservation biology; invertebrate ecology 

WillemM@mandela.ac.za  
044 801 5063 

Dr Tatenda Mapeto Forestry and Wood 
Technology 
 

Sustainable forest management, advanced 
decision-making techniques, tools and 
frameworks for optimising management 
goals in tree production systems. 

tatenda.mapeto@mandela.ac.za 
044 801 5023 
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Samukelisiwe Msweli  Forestry Vegetation and Fire Ecology; Plant 
flammability dynamics 

samukelisiwe.msweli@mandela.ac.za   
044 801 5064 

Dr Wilma Britz Geosciences Remote Sensing and GIS applications in 
Earth and Environmental systems 
sciences,  
Geomatics 

Wilma.Britz@mandela.ac.za 
041 504 2432 

Dr Anton De Wit Geosciences Socio-economic Impacts of development 
projects, Environmental management 
Corporate sustainability  

Anton.deWit@mandela.ac.za 
041 504 2498 

Dr Liezel Williams Bruinders Geosciences Social Geography  
Social Sustainability  
Sense of Place 
Creative/ Arts-Based Qualitative 
Methodologies 

Leizel.Williams-
Bruinders@mandela.ac.za 
041 504 4367 

Dr Ernestina Nkoe Geosciences Urban Geography and Political Geography 
 

ernestina.nkooe@mandela.ac.za 
041 504 4367 

Dr Nicolas Tonellier Geosciences Geology, Geochemistry, Mining 
 

Nicolas.Tonnelier@mandela.ac.za 
041 504 8392 

Dr Gaathier Mahed Geosciences Groundwater, Soil, Water Resources 
Management, Climate Change, 
Environmental Sensors 

Gaathier.Mahed@mandela.ac.za 
 

Dr Adeniyi Ogunlaja Chemistry Catalysis, Energy & Fuel and Material 
Science and Nanotechnology 

adeniyi.ogunlaja@mandela.ac.za 
041 504 3061 

Prof Ernst Ferg  Chemistry  Batteries, electrochemistry, powder x-
ray diffraction, physical chemistry  

041 504 3160 
Ernst.ferg@mandela.ac.za 

Prof Benita Barton Chemistry Organic Chemistry synthesis; host-
guest chemistry; supramolecular 
chemistry; analysis of organic 
compounds. 

Benita.barton@mandela.ac.za 
041 504 4859 

Dr Musa Khapayi Agriculture Sciences Indigenous agricultural practices & 
sustainable environmental practices, 
climate smart adaptative strategies (ocean 

Musa.khapayi@mandela.ac.za  
041 504 3632 
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& Land), rural development and 
sustainable livestock farming, 
commercialization of subsistence 
agriculture, land reform 

Dr Bathathu Peter Agriculture sciences Economics, international trade, 
Agricultural economics, and economic 
development. 

Bathathu.Peter@mandela.ac.za  

Dr M Weigt  Mathematics Astronomy  martin.weigt@mandela.ac.za  
041 504 4742, 084 513 3012 

Dr Chantelle Clohessy  Statistics  Computational statistics, data science, 
clustering, machine learning, statistical 
applications in renewable energy, sport 
statistics, environmental statistics, 
artificial learning, applied statistics 

chantelle.clohessy@mandela.ac.za 
041 504 4121 

Prof André Venter Physics Electrical characterization of defects in 
semiconductors. Electricity and 
Magnetism / Electrodynamics. 

Andre.venter@mandela.ac.za 
041 504 4908 

Prof Ernest van Dyk Physics PV device and materials 
characterization; PV module 
characterization; energy yield studies; 
solar resource monitoring; 
Concentrator Photovoltaics (CPV) 
technology development; PV system 
design and optimisation 

Ernest.vandyk@mandela.ac.za  
041 504 2599 

Prof Jaco Olivier Physics 
CHRTEM 

Transmission electron microscopy, 
Electron energy loss spectroscopy, energy 
dispersive spectroscopy, nanostructured 
materials, crystallography, materials 
physics 

jolivier@mandela.ac.za 
 
041 504 2143 

Dr Genevéve Marx 
Staff Scientist (HRTEM Operator) 

Physics (Centre for HRTEM) Electron Microscopy, materials science, 
stainless steels, nanoparticles  

Geneveve.Marx@mandela.ac.za 
0415042301 
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Dr Arno Janse van Vuuren Physics 
CHRTEM 

Electron microscopy & related techniques, 
swift heavy ions  

Arno.jansevanvuuren@mandela.ac.za 
041 514 2631 

Prof Michael Lee Physics 
CHRTEM 

Training courses for Scanning Electron 
Microscopy (SEM), Energy Dispersive 
Spectroscopy (EDS), metals, alloy and 
mineral analysis 

Michael.Lee@mandela.ac.za 
041 504 2151 

Dr Sinoyolo Ngongo Physics Nuclear Materials Research (Nuclear Fuel 
Cladding Materials) 

sinoyolon@mandela.ac.za 
 

Dr Hlanganani Nyembe   Physics Materials Science, Energy Structural 
Materials, Materials Characterisation, and 
Electron Microscopy 

Hlanganani.Nyembe@mandela.ac.za 
Tel: 041 504 4366 

Dr Velile Vilane   Physics Materials engineering, physical 
metallurgy, manufacturing, materials 
processing & characterization, electron 
microscopy  

Velile.Vilane@mandela.ac.za 
Tel: 041 504 4366 

Prof JR Botha Physics Semiconductor Physics, Epitaxy, 
Photoluminescence Spectroscopy 

Reinhardt.Botha@mandela.ac.za 

William Edward Goosen Physics Scanning Electron Microscopy, EBSD, EDS wegoosen@mandela.ac.za 
041 504 2265 

Dr Jacques O’Connell   Physics Electron microscopy, radiation damage in 
ceramics 

joconnell@mandela.ac.za 

Prof Alastair Potts Botany  Albany Subtropical Thicket ecology; 
restoration ecology; terrestrial ecology; 
Spekboom (Portulacaria afra) 

Alastair.Potts@mandela.ac.za  

Dr Curtis W. Marean African Centre for Coastal 
Palaeoscience 

Archaeology, human evolution, human 
coastal adaptations 

Curtis.marean@asu.edu  

Prof Graham Kerley Zoology/Centre for African 
Conservation Ecology 

Conservation biology and planning, apex 
predators, megaherbivores, wilder 
rangelands, historical incidence of 
mammals, climate mitigation, wildlife 
management  

gkerley@mandela.ac.za 
093 633 3088 
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Prof Richard Cowling Botany Plant diversity and evolution: Restoration 
ecology; and Palaeoecology 

Richard.Cowling@mandela.ac.za  

Prof Jan A Venter Conservation Management Wildlife Conservation Ecology JanVenter@mandela.ac.za 
044 8015042 
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